120

Grantees

Froeze
do
rries
do
r'receze
do
I'reas
I'reese
Fries
rrecze
do
ries
Frecze
rrecese
do
‘Fries
do
Frese
freeze
do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMEKS
ABCDEDYNGH

&C,

&e

D H

D H

David Harrison

D H

Barbare A

GIVEN NAMKS

I J K1,

fJefferson

iJefferson

J Newton
J N

James H
Jacodb

Jefferson

J I Tr

J N

Jefferson
Jacob

J N Tr
Méggie B
J

Jacob

John

M N O

Tr

GIVEN NAMKS
PORSTUVWXYZ

‘Susan

Samuel G

P

Grantors Hook‘
: a
Patterson B G Comr 16 |
i:Earnsberger J S & wife 17
Barly Abram & wife 20
‘Funkhouser A P 202

Frecze 1iliza's lkstete 23
JKline liichael B L & wife 30
Hinkel Michael J & wife 31

Kerlin BenJamin & wife 31
Cupp N F A & wife 33
‘iong Lrasmus 35
Quigley Wm 37
Fleming John H & wife 40
Long Lrasmus 741
Teliaferro William é&e - 45
IRoller John & 45
Michael W W & Son :55§
‘Broadway Land & Imp Co j54%
VWest Thomes H & wife 57
Roller John Z & wife 58
Rutherford Tom H &ec 59

Rutlrerford Tom & wife &a 59

Grantees.
P | pnarument
286 B &S
: 118° B & S
543' B & S
544 | B & S
147§Partition~
390 B & S
65‘j B&S
588 B & 5
44 D of Tr
22§Agreementx
376 | Lease |
519 B & S
544 Agreement
229 ' D of Tr
526 B & S
309 D of Tr
4zo§ B & S
544§ B &S
91: Bé&S
136 B &S
449 B & S

i

!

Date of

Recordation

Dec
Nar
Mar

Jul

- Nay

Jul

Dee

: May

Apr
May
May
Sep

- Dec
- Mar
 Dec
- Jun

- Jan

Feb
Sep

Dec

28
6
6
2
2

18

10

24
8

17

14

28

29
1

18

23

21

21
3
8

1879

1
|
!
i
|

liay 22 1879

1882 "

1882

1883°

1887

1887

1887
1888
1889

1890:

1891
1891

1892

1893
1895

1896

1898

1898
1898
1898



