

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation		
Freeze									Jefferson																Patterson B G Comr	16	286	B & S	May 22 1879		
do									Jefferson																Harnsberger J S & wife	17	118	B & S	Dec 28 1879		
Fries									J Newton																Early Abram & wife	20	543	B & S	Mar 6 1882		
do									J N																Funkhouser A P	20	544	B & S	Mar 6 1882		
Freeze	&c									James H Jacob																Freeze Eliza's Estate	23	147	Partition	Jul 2 1883	
do		D H																								Kline Michael B E & wife	30	390	B & S	May 2 1887	
Freas																		Susan									Hinkel Michael J & wife	31	65	B & S	Jul 18 1887
Freeze										Jefferson																Kerlin Benjamin & wife	31	558	B & S	Dec 10 1887	
Fries										J N Tr																Cupp N F A & wife	33	44	D of Tr	May 24 1888	
Freeze		D H																								& Long Erasmus	35	22	Agreement	Apr 8 1889	
do		David Harrison																								& Quigley Wm	37	376	Lease	May 17 1890	
Fries										J N																Fleming John H & wife	40	519	B & S	May 14 1891	
Freeze		D H																								& Long Erasmus	41	544	Agreement	Sep 28 1891	
Freeze										Jefferson Tr																Taliaferro William &c	45	229	D of Tr	Dec 29 1892	
do										Jacob																Roller John E	45	525	B & S	Mar 1 1893	
Fries										J N Tr																Michael W W & Son	53	309	D of Tr	Dec 18 1895	
do	&c									Maggie E J N																Broadway Land & Imp Co	54	420	B & S	Jun 23 1896	
Freeze																		Samuel G									West Thomas H & wife	57	544	B & S	Jan 21 1898
Freeze										Jacob																Roller John E & wife	58	91	B & S	Feb 21 1898	
do										John																Rutherford Tom H &c	59	136	B & S	Sep 3 1898	
do		Barbara A																								Rutherford Tom & wife &c	59	449	B & S	Dec 8 1898	